THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH HURON

BY-LAW NO. 25-2017

Being a by-law to appoint a Director of Fire and Emergency Services/Fire Chie	ef
for the Township of North Huron.	

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of North Huron has enacted By-law No. 73 (2009) to establish the Fire Department of North Huron (FDNH).

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Act, RSO 2001 c.25., as amended, and the Fire Protection and Prevention Act, 1997, S.O. 1997, c4 as amended, requires that the Council of a municipality that has established a Fire Department, appoint a Fire Chief for the Fire Department;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of North Huron **ENACTS** the following:

- 1. That Ryan Ladner is appointed as Director of Fire and Emergency Services/Fire Chief for the Fire Department of North Huron (FDNH) effective April 1, 2017, with all powers and duties as set out in all applicable Provincial Acts, and all other powers and duties as assigned by the Township.
- 2. That By-law No. 54-2013 be rescinded as of the date of the passage of this by-law.
- 3. That this By-law shall come into force and takes effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 20^{TH} DAY OF MARCH, 2017. READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 20^{TH} DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

	Reeve Neil G. Vincent
CORPORATE SEAL	
	Clerk Kathy Adams